~	<b>Bid Tabulation</b>																		
ChoiceOne		City of Loveland						Benchmark Land		1				_	Rack + Ballauer				
Engineering	Che	erokee ar	nd Main Wate	r Main REBID	Maj	ors Enterprises Inc Monroe, OH	Ford D	evelopment Corp. Cincinnati, OH		Management, LLC West Chester, OH	JW Bren	nan Excavating LLC Ross, OH	Welsh E	xcavation Co., Inc. Cleves, OH	E	xcavating Co., Inc. Hamilton, OH	Adlet Cincinna		unesis Construction Co. West Chester, OH
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		DTAL UN	
NO.     DESCRIPTION       1     201     CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	<u>QTY.</u> 1	<u>COST</u> \$8,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$8,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$10,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$10,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$5,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$5,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$15,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$15,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$1,085.00	<u>COST</u> \$1,085.00	<u>COST</u> \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	<u>COST</u> \$16,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$16,000.00 \$1	COST 0,240.13 \$10,2	COST CO 10.13 \$5,035.	
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	+ =,=====	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	+	\$106,150.00	\$8,000.00	+ -,	\$6,000.00	+-, +	2,675.00 \$2,6	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED 202 CUBB REMOVED	FT. FT.	1010 95	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$6,060.00 \$570.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$5,050.00 \$475.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1,010.00 \$95.00	\$6.00 \$4.00	\$6,060.00 \$380.00	\$13.32 \$13.32	\$13,453.20 \$1,265.40	\$6.00 \$20.00	\$6,060.00 \$1,900.00	\$13.00 \$13.00	\$13,130.00	\$9.93 \$10,0 \$9.49 \$9	9.30 \$8. 01.55 \$6.	
5 202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3920	\$3.00	\$11,760.00	\$2.00	\$7,840.00	\$0.10	\$392.00	\$1.75	\$6,860.00	\$1.20	\$4,704.00	\$2.50	\$9,800.00	\$1.80	\$7,056.00	\$2.88 \$11,2		
6 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 7 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	FT. EACH	50 9	\$30.00 \$250.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,250.00	\$30.00 \$250.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,250.00	\$1.00 \$5.00	\$50.00 \$45.00	\$4.00 \$200.00	\$200.00 \$1.800.00	\$27.35 \$275.00	\$1,367.50 \$2.475.00	\$20.00 \$200.00	\$1,000.00 \$1.800.00	\$23.00 \$200.00	\$1,150.00 \$1.800.00	\$48.14 \$2,4 \$272.17 \$2.4		+-,
202 VALVE BOX REMOVED 203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	5	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$275.00 \$108.40	\$2,475.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00			9.53 \$107. 90.60 \$2,070.	
9 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	425	\$4.00	\$1,700.00	\$4.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$1.51	\$641.75	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$3.50	\$1,487.50	\$4.86 \$2,0		
10 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN 11 253 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	C.Y. S.Y.	20 300	\$100.00 \$110.00	\$2,000.00 \$33.000.00	\$35.00 \$110.00	\$700.00 \$33.000.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$2,000.00 \$30.000.00	\$25.00 \$60.00	\$500.00 \$18.000.00	\$58.13 \$154.40	\$1,162.60 \$46.320.00	\$50.00 \$110.00	\$1,000.00 \$33.000.00	\$150.00 \$125.00	+-,	\$219.03 \$4,3 \$107.34 \$32.2		+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
12 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 2"±	S.Y.	7000	\$5.00	\$35,000.00	\$3.50	\$24,500.00	\$3.00	\$21,000.00	\$3.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.20	\$106,400.00	\$5.50	\$38,500.00	\$3.50	\$24,500.00	\$2.94 \$20,5		
13 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	345	\$250.00	\$86,250.00	\$285.00	\$98,325.00	\$200.00	\$69,000.00	\$460.00	\$158,700.00	\$292.76	\$101,002.20	\$390.00	\$134,550.00	\$355.00		\$307.92 \$106,2		
14 304 AGGREGATE BASE 15 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	C.Y. GAL	46 635	\$100.00 \$6.00	\$4,600.00 \$3.810.00	\$65.00 \$10.00	\$2,990.00 \$6,350.00	\$80.00 \$1.00	\$3,680.00 \$635.00	\$45.00 \$1.00	\$2,070.00 \$635.00	\$55.70 \$2.48	\$2,562.20 \$1.574.80	\$95.00 \$7.00	\$4,370.00 \$4,445.00	\$165.00 \$4.00	\$7,590.00 \$2.540.00	\$126.66 \$5,8 \$1.07 \$6	6.36 \$98. 9.45 \$3.	+ .,
16 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	36	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$58.80	\$2,116.80	\$95.00	\$3,420.00	\$165.00	\$5,940.00	\$132.16 \$4,7	\$7.76 \$157.	50 \$5,670.00
17 441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 18 452 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT. AS PER PLAN	C.Y. S.Y.	393 426	\$280.00 \$125.00	\$110,040.00 \$53,250.00	\$265.00 \$105.00	\$104,145.00 \$44,730.00	\$245.00 \$110.00	\$96,285.00 \$46,860.00	\$230.00 \$105.00	\$90,390.00 \$44,730.00	\$285.00 \$190.00	\$112,005.00 \$80.940.00	\$300.00 \$117.00	\$117,900.00 \$49,842.00	\$235.00 \$150.00		\$226.84 \$89,1 \$103.94 \$44.2		
19 601 TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	420	\$123.00	\$1,620.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$95.12	\$856.08	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$210.00	+	\$204.19 \$1,8	++++++	+ -= /
20 602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.31	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$2,000.00	\$620.00	\$100.00	\$31.00	\$447.42	\$138.70	\$3,000.00	\$930.00	\$3,000.00	+	+	3.26 \$5,275.	
21 608 5" CONCRETE WALK 22 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	2850 945	\$10.00 \$22.00	\$28,500.00 \$20,790.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$28,500.00 \$18,900.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$28,500.00 \$18,900.00	\$8.50 \$17.00	\$24,225.00 \$16.065.00	\$30.80 \$41.50	\$87,780.00 \$39.217.50	\$11.45 \$20.00	\$32,632.50 \$18,900.00	\$8.30 \$28.00	\$23,655.00 \$26,460.00	\$12.81 \$36,5 \$29.03 \$27.4		
23 609 ROLL CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	210	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$42.00	\$8,820.00	\$70.00	\$14,700.00	\$41.00	\$8,610.00	\$47.50	\$9,975.00	\$47.00	\$9,870.00	\$47.00	\$9,870.00	\$47.98 \$10,0		
24 609 COMBINATION ROLL CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN 25 609 BARRIER CURB REPLACED. IN KIND	FT. FT.	810 70	\$40.00 \$50.00	\$32,400.00 \$3.500.00	\$42.00 \$42.00	\$34,020.00 \$2,940.00	\$70.00 \$70.00	\$56,700.00 \$4,900.00	\$41.00 \$41.00	\$33,210.00 \$2.870.00	\$47.50 \$67.75	\$38,475.00 \$4,742.50	\$47.00 \$47.00	\$38,070.00 \$3,290.00	\$47.00 \$49.00	\$38,070.00 \$3.430.00	\$47.98 \$38,8 \$37.75 \$2.6	+	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
25 609 BARKIER CURB REPLACED, IN KIND 26 609 TYPE 7 BARRIER CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	25	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$42.00 \$42.00	\$2,940.00 \$1.050.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$41.00 \$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$62.50	\$4,742.50 \$1.562.50	\$47.00 \$47.00	\$3,290.00	\$49.00 \$54.00	\$3,430.00	\$37.75 \$2,6 \$45.07 \$1.1		
27 611 SPECIAL - FILL AND PLUG EX. CONDUIT	FT.	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$31.39	\$3,923.75	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$28.00	\$3,500.00	\$31.07 \$3,8		
28 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 29 611 6" CONDUIT. TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	50 50	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$1.000.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$2.00 \$3.00	\$100.00 \$150.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$28.48 \$32.20	\$1,424.00 \$1.610.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$25.00 \$30.00	\$1,250.00 \$1.500.00	\$46.83 \$2,3 \$63.63 \$3.1		+
30 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$40.57	\$2,028.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00		\$122.27 \$6,1		
31 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$129.72	\$1,297.20	\$96.00	\$960.00	\$100.00		\$279.60 \$2,7		
32 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR 33 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	20 10	\$90.00 \$120.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,200.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$100.00 \$50.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$300.00 \$200.00	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$77.83 \$225.38	\$1,556.60 \$2.253.80	\$140.00 \$200.00	\$2,800.00 \$2,000.00	\$137.00 \$146.00	+=,	\$280.47 \$5,6 \$289.88 \$2.8	+	+=/
34 611 8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER (707.45), AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$45.07	\$676.05	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$101.00		\$122.32 \$1,8		
35 611 10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER (707.45), AS PER PLAN 36 611 12" CPSI P STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	11	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$1,100.00 \$64.000.00	\$95.00 \$125.00	\$1,045.00	\$60.00 \$80.00	\$660.00	\$55.00 \$81.00	\$605.00	\$83.08 \$60.21	\$913.88	\$120.00 \$96.00	\$1,320.00	\$123.00 \$77.00		\$130.14 \$1,4		
36 611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN 37 611 12" RCP STORM SEWER (706.02). AS PER PLAN	FT.	640 5	\$100.00 \$180.00	\$64,000.00 \$900.00	\$125.00 \$125.00	\$80,000.00 \$625.00	\$80.00 \$100.00	\$51,200.00 \$500.00	\$81.00 \$84.00	\$51,840.00 \$420.00	\$60.21 \$97.83	\$38,534.40 \$489.15	\$96.00 \$140.00	\$61,440.00 \$700.00	\$77.00 \$137.00		\$153.58 \$98,2 \$571.73 \$2.8		+
38 611 12" HP STORM SEWER (707.65), AS PER PLAN	FT.	120	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$87.00	\$10,440.00	\$111.60	\$13,392.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$90.00	+	\$142.42 \$17,0	+	
39 611 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN 40 611 18" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	698 50	\$120.00 \$160.00	\$83,760.00 \$8.000.00	\$115.00 \$125.00	\$80,270.00	\$90.00 \$100.00	\$62,820.00 \$5.000.00	\$87.00 \$95.00	\$60,726.00 \$4,750.00	\$83.97 \$130.90	\$58,611.06 \$6.545.00	\$105.00 \$160.00	\$73,290.00 \$8,000.00	\$86.00 \$120.00		\$144.30 \$100,7 \$196.30 \$9.8		
40 611 18 CPSEP STORM SEWER (707.55), AS PER PLAN 41 611 18" RCP STORM SEWER (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT.	131	\$190.00	\$24,890.00	\$125.00	\$20,305.00	\$100.00	\$16,375.00	\$126.00	\$16,506.00	\$124.48	\$16,306.88	\$238.00	\$31,178.00	\$155.00	+ - ,	\$261.50 \$34,2	+=	
42 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,875.64	\$3,875.64	\$2,745.00	\$2,745.00	\$1,500.00	+-/+	2,733.02 \$2,7	+=,===	+-/
43 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 44 611 TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10 2	\$3,000.00 \$3,600.00	\$30,000.00 \$7,200.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00 \$5.000.00	\$35,000.00 \$10.000.00	\$1,950.00 \$3,200.00	\$19,500.00 \$6.400.00	\$4,922.00 \$7.857.55	\$49,220.00 \$15.715.10	\$3,445.00 \$3.675.00	1. 1	\$3,200.00 \$4.800.00		3,330.31 \$33,3 4,909.99 \$9.8		
45 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$6,515.58	\$52,124.64	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00 \$	4,816.91 \$38,5	\$3,460.	00 \$27,680.00
46 611 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN 47 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH EACH	1 12	\$1,500.00 \$600.00	\$1,500.00 \$7.200.00	\$1,500.00 \$750.00	\$1,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00	\$1,500.00 \$6.000.00	\$1,500.00 \$450.00	\$1,500.00 \$5,400.00	\$1,487.58 \$975.50	\$1,487.58 \$11.706.00	\$3,150.00 \$1.500.00	\$3,150.00 \$18.000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1.000.00	+-/+	1,356.02 \$1,3 \$721.59 \$8.6		
47 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 48 611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$600.00	\$7,200.00 \$4,500.00	\$750.00 \$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$975.50 \$89.30	\$4,465.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00 \$40.00		\$219.59 \$10,9		
49 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$90.10	\$4,505.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00		\$223.98 \$11,1		
50 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 51 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00 \$7.500.00	\$8,000.00 \$7.500.00	\$10,000.00 \$10.000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00		\$22,000.00 \$10.000.00		\$38,000.00 \$15.000.00	\$6,340.00 \$8.250.00	\$6,340.00	\$12,500.00 \$12.000.00	\$12,500.00 \$ \$12,000.00 \$	\$55,000.00 \$30,000,00	\$55,000.00 \$ \$30.000.00 \$2	5,350.00 \$5,3 6,750.00 \$26.7		+
52 624 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00 \$	7,001.04 \$7,0	\$79,795.	00 \$79,795.00
53 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL 54 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ERECTED W/ EXISTING SIGNS)	EACH FT.	27 350	\$30.00 \$20.00	\$810.00 \$7.000.00	\$35.00 \$20.00	\$945.00 \$7.000.00	\$22.00 \$20.00	\$594.00 \$7.000.00	\$10.00 \$16.00	\$270.00 \$5.600.00	\$50.00 \$20.16	\$1,350.00 \$7.056.00	\$30.00 \$24.00	\$810.00 \$8.400.00	\$20.00 \$18.00	\$540.00 \$6.300.00	\$26.75 \$7 \$37.45 \$13.1	2.25 \$20. 07.50 \$18.	
54 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ERECTED W/ EXISTING SIGNS) 55 630 SIGN POST REFLECTOR	FT. EACH	350 15	\$20.00 \$70.00	\$7,000.00 \$1,050.00	\$20.00 \$75.00	\$7,000.00 \$1,125.00	\$20.00 \$50.00	\$7,000.00 \$750.00	\$16.00 \$50.00	\$5,600.00 \$750.00	\$20.16 \$50.40	\$7,056.00 \$756.00	\$24.00 \$80.00	\$8,400.00 \$1,200.00	\$18.00 \$45.00	+-/	\$37.45 \$13,1 \$112.35 \$1,6	+	
56 638 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL-52 WATER MAIN	FT.	93	\$220.00	\$20,460.00	\$125.00	\$11,625.00	\$140.00	\$13,020.00	\$183.00	\$17,019.00	\$109.87	\$10,217.91	\$125.00	\$11,625.00	\$190.00	\$17,670.00	\$268.28 \$24,9	\$135.	00 \$12,555.00
57 638 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL-52 WATER MAIN 58 638 6"x6" TAPPING SI FEVE & VALVE	FT. FACH	2962 7	\$165.00 \$9.000.00	\$488,730.00 \$63.000.00	\$148.00 \$2.500.00	\$438,376.00 \$17,500.00	\$170.00 \$9.000.00	\$503,540.00 \$63.000.00	\$147.00 \$8.478.00	\$435,414.00 \$59,346.00	\$94.60 \$5.939.43	\$280,205.20 \$41,576.01	\$133.00 \$8.325.00	\$393,946.00 \$58.275.00	\$135.00	\$399,870.00 \$82.250.00 \$1	\$136.07 \$403,0 4.896.54 \$104.2		
59 638 12"x8" STAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EACH	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	+-,	\$12,000.00	+-,	\$12,800.00	+-,	\$9,890.82	\$12,790.00	\$12,790.00 \$		\$20,400.00 \$2		+-,	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
60 638 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		+ =,=====	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,968.36	\$1,968.36	\$1,780.00		\$1,550.00	+-/+	1,819.00 \$1,8	+=,=:	+=,=
61 638 8" GATE VALVE 62 638 WATER SAMPLING STATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	9 1	\$2,800.00 \$5.500.00	\$25,200.00 \$5.500.00	\$2,000.00 \$1.200.00	\$18,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$2,000.00 \$300.00	\$18,000.00 \$300.00	\$2,500.00 \$3.900.00	\$22,500.00 \$3,900.00	\$2,281.98 \$2,734.09	\$20,537.82 \$2,734.09	\$2,400.00 \$4.045.00	\$21,600.00 \$4.045.00	\$2,150.00 \$4,500.00		2,461.00 \$22,1 3.001.35 \$3.0		
63 638 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	906	\$95.00	\$86,070.00	\$85.00	\$77,010.00	\$10.00	\$9,060.00	\$97.00	\$87,882.00	\$22.59	\$20,466.54	\$82.00	\$74,292.00	\$83.00	\$75,198.00	\$78.00 \$70,6	\$116.	25 \$105,322.50
64 638 METER PIT, INCLUDING 5/8" METER SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN 65 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH EACH	35 2	\$1,725.00 \$700.00	\$60,375.00 \$1.400.00	\$1,350.00 \$500.00	\$47,250.00 \$1.000.00	\$3,000.00 \$100.00	\$105,000.00 \$200.00	\$1,200.00 \$500.00	\$42,000.00 \$1.000.00	\$1,042.48 \$663.13	\$36,486.80 \$1.326.26	\$2,335.00 \$750.00	\$81,725.00 \$1.500.00	\$2,125.00 \$500.00		1,821.14 \$63,7 1.605.00 \$3.2	+=,===	
65 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 66 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$700.00 \$9,800.00	\$1,400.00 \$58,800.00	\$500.00 \$8,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$48,000.00 \$	\$100.00 10,000.00	\$200.00 \$60,000.00	\$500.00 \$11,651.00	\$1,000.00 \$69,906.00	\$663.13 \$7,536.14	\$1,326.26 \$45,216.84	\$750.00 \$10,700.00	1 1	\$500.00 \$12,100.00		1,605.00 \$3,2 0,966.43 \$65,7		
67 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 4" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$139.22	\$6,961.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$37.45 \$1,8	2.50 \$251.	00 \$12,550.00
68 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 4" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN 69 638 CUT, PLUG AND ABANDON, AS PER PLAN	FT. EACH	2	\$3,500.00 \$2.250.00	\$7,000.00 \$15.750.00	\$100.00 \$1.000.00	\$200.00 \$7.000.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$200.00 \$700.00	\$300.00 \$2.200.00	\$600.00 \$15.400.00	\$3,055.00 \$1.327.49	\$6,110.00 \$9.292.43	\$3,500.00 \$1.500.00	\$7,000.00 \$10,500.00	\$100.00 \$1.750.00	+	\$535.00 \$1,0 4.659.85 \$32.6		+=/0=0.00
70 638 REMOVE PIPE AND PLUG EX. TEE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,486.72	\$4,973.44	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00		4,035.83 \$32,0 8,099.90 \$16,1		
71 644 CENTER LINE	FT.	5	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00		\$374.50 \$1,8		
72 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 73 SPEC OPWC PROJECT SIGN, AS PER PLAN	S.Y. EACH	1700 1	\$4.00 \$3,500.00	\$6,800.00 \$3,500.00	\$2.00 \$1,500.00	\$3,400.00 \$1,500.00	\$3.00 \$500.00	\$5,100.00 \$500.00	\$10.00 \$500.00	\$17,000.00 \$500.00	\$3.25 \$1,120.00	\$5,525.00 \$1,120.00	\$10.00 \$2,000.00	\$17,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$7.50 \$1,000.00	\$12,750.00 \$1,000.00 \$	\$2.32 \$3,9 2,675.00 \$2,6		
74 SPEC RECONSTRUCT EXISTING CATCH BASIN, COMPLETE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00 \$	2,137.83 \$2,1	\$2,625.	\$2,625.00
75 SPEC REPLACE EXISTING CATCH BASIN TOP, COMPLETE TOTAL	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00 \$1,755,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$1,494,611.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00 \$1,534,046.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00 \$1,563,685.00	\$3,576.00	\$21,456.00 \$1,624,002.48	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$1,681,050.50	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$ \$1,774,457.50	1,711.48 \$10,2 \$1,792,8		00 \$10,110.00 \$2,210,722.00
IUTAL				,1,133,600.00	=	\$1,454,611.00	=	ş1,354,046.00	=	\$1,203,685.00	=	\$1,024,002.48		\$1,061,050.50	=	ş1,//4,45/.5U	\$1,792,8	*	\$2,210,722.00